granted to the Board to repurchase H Shares of the Company not exceeding 10% of the share capital of H Shares
of the Company in issue as at the date of passing the resolution during the mandate period under the approval
of relevant regulatory institutions and in compliance with relevant laws, administrative regulations and the
requirements of the Articles of the Company as well as actual needs and market conditions.

As at the end of the disclosure date of this report, the Board has not exercised the above-mentioned general
mandates.

(II) Remuneration Policy

For details, please refer to “Changes in Shareholding and Remuneration of Current and Resigned Directors,
Supervisors and Senior Management” “Remuneration policies” under Chapter 5 “Corporate Governance”.

(III) Auditors

For details, please refer to “Appointment, dismissal of accounting firms” under Chapter 7 “Significant Events”.

Annual Report 2023 169

Chapter 08
Changes in Shares and Shareholders
(Prepared in accordance with CASs)

I. CHANGES IN SHARES CAPITAL

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share(s)

Before change Increase/Decrease(+,-） After change

Shares
percentage

(%)
Shares

dividends Others Sub-total Shares
Percentage

(%)

I. Listed shares with trading moratorium 61,740,000 1.25 30,870,000 -2,670,000 28,200,000 89,940,000 1.21
1. State-shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. state-owned legal person shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. other domestic shareholding 61,740,000 1.25 30,870,000 -2,670,000 28,200,000 89,940,000 1.21
Including:  domestic shareholding by

 non-state owned legal person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
domestic natural person
 shareholding 61,740,000 1.25 30,870,000 -2,670,000 28,200,000 89,940,000 1.21

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
including: foreign legal person shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

foreign natural person
 shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without trading moratorium 4,886,963,640 98.75 2,449,810,240 12,656,840 2,462,467,080 7,349,430,720 98.79
1. A Shares 2,986,963,640 60.36 1,499,810,240 12,656,840 1,512,467,080 4,499,430,720 60.48
2. Foreign shares domestically-listed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Foreign shares listed overseas 1,900,000,000 38.39 950,000,000 0 950,000,000 2,850,000,000 38.31
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total share capital 4,948,703,640 100 2,480,680,240 9,986,840 2,490,667,080 7,439,370,720 100

Notes:

① During the reporting period, the Company completed the independent exercise of the third option exercising
period under the Company’s 2018 A Share Incentive Scheme and the corresponding share grant registration, the
distribution of bonus shares for the 2022 annual profit distribution and the cancellation of some restricted share
repurchases and the total share capital of the Company increased from 4,948,703,640 shares to 7,439,370,720
shares.

② According to the Issuer’s Share Capital Structure issued by China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd., as
at 31 December 2023, the A share capital of the Company was 4,589,370,720 shares, including 89,940,000 shares

[…]

Impact on diluted earnings per share (RMB)
Diluted earnings per share before adjustments 2.38 6.13
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy – (2.05)

Reported diluted earnings per share as restated 2.38 4.08

Annual Report 2023 213

Chapter 11 Consolidated Financial Statements

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRS(s)”) (Continued)

New and amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year (Continued)

Impacts on application of Amendments to IAS 12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single
Transaction (Continued)

The effects of change in accounting policies as a result of application of amendments to IAS 12 on the consolidated
statements of financial position at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, 31 December 2022, and the
beginning of the comparative period, 1 January 2022 are as follows:

The impacts as a result of application of the amendments to IAS 12 on each financial line item and loss per share are as
follow:

At 31
December 2022 Adjustments

At 31
December 2022

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(as originally

stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 2,035,947 1,471,666 3,507,613
Deferred tax liabilities (9,464,362) (1,472,181) (10,936,543)

Total effect on net assets (7,428,415) (515) (7,428,930)

Reserves 89,852,379 (79) 89,852,300
Perpetual Capital Securities issued by the Company 13,248,614 – 13,248,614
Non-controlling interests 36,116,659 (436) 36,116,223

Total effect on equity 139,217,652 (515) 139,217,137

At 1
January 2022 Adjustments

At 1
January 2022

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(as originally

stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 2,779,837 555,381 3,335,218
Deferred tax liabilities (10,178,780) (571,072) (10,749,852)

Total effect on net assets (7,398,943) (15,691) (7,414,634)

Reserves 68,657,660 (10,763) 68,646,897
Perpetual Capital Securities issued by the Company 8,118,100 – 8,118,100
Non-controlling interests 31,180,726 (4,928) 31,175,798

Total effect on equity 107,956,486 (15,691) 107,940,795

Yankuang Energy Group Company Limited214

Consolidated Financial Statements Chapter 11

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRS(s)”) (Continued)

Amendments to IFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and amendments to IFRSs Standards that have been issued but are
not yet effective:

Amendments to IFRS 10 and IAS 28 Sale or Contribution of Assets between an Investor and
its Associate or Joint Venture1

Amendments to IFRS 16 Lease Liability in a Sales and Leaseback2

Amendments to IAS 1 Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current2